

**Viers Mill Elementary School**  
**Addition**  
**2A-Sitework**

BIDDER	PLEASANTS	ROSS	STRITTMATTER	URBAN ZINK				
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>				
Base Bid	\$3,121,000	\$3,500,000		\$2,738,500				
Alt 1: School Based Health Center	\$0	\$0		\$0				
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning	\$0	\$0		\$0				
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile	\$0	\$0		\$0				
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement	\$0	\$0		\$0				
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot	\$77,500	\$30,000		\$31,500				
Alt 6: Trellis	\$0	\$30,000		\$10,000				
Bid Bond Included	x	x		x				
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)	x	x		x				

**Viers Mill Elementary School  
 Addition  
 3A-Concrete**

BIDDER	BARTLEY	CANYON	CHEVY CHASE	DANCE	F&B	SODY	US CONCRETE	
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>			x	x		x		
Base Bid			\$620,000	\$704,700		\$949,000		
Alt 1: School Based Health Center			\$14,083	\$20,100		\$25,000		
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning			\$2,917	\$0		\$11,000		
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile			\$0	\$0		\$0		
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement			\$0	\$0		\$0		
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot			\$0	\$0		\$0		
Alt 6: Trellis			\$0	\$0		\$0		
Bid Bond Included			x	x		x		
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)			x	x		x		

**Viers Mill Elementary School**  
**Addition**  
**4A-Masonry**

BIDDER	KARON	MASONRY INC	MOEHRLE	SHECKLES				
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>				
Base Bid	\$927,000	\$878,875	\$884,000	\$943,500				
Alt 1: School Based Health Center	\$55,000	\$64,550	\$52,000	\$65,800				
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning	\$6,000	\$3,400	\$6,400	\$14,400				
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Alt 6: Trellis	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Bid Bond Included	x	x	x	x				
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)	x	x	x	x				

**Viers Mill Elementary School  
 Addition  
 5A-Steel**

BIDDER	CHAMPION	CRYSTAL	SA HALAC	JARVIS	KINSLEY			
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			
Base Bid	\$422,800	\$522,300	\$440,000	\$412,000	\$456,000			
Alt 1: School Based Health Center	\$22,800	\$15,200	\$25,500	\$29,600	\$24,500			
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning	\$1,880	\$3,100	\$6,500	\$0	\$800			
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 6: Trellis	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Bid Bond Included	x	x	x	x	x			
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)	x	x	x	x	x			

**Viers Mill Elementary School  
 Addition  
 7A-Roofing**

BIDDER	RD BEAN	CITIROOF	INTERSTATE	KALKREUTH	ORNDORFF & SPAID	RAYCO	JE WOOD
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	x	x	x		x		
Base Bid	\$649,940	\$736,000	\$700,000		\$595,547		
Alt 1: School Based Health Center	\$62,205	\$74,525	\$70,000		\$96,283		
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning	\$16,440	\$15,000	\$7,000		\$11,092		
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0		
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0		
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0		
Alt 6: Trellis	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0		
Bid Bond Included	x	x	x		x		
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)	x	x	x		x		

**Viers Mill Elementary School**  
**Addition**  
**8A-Windows**

BIDDER	CHERECO	DEL-RAY	EMMITSBURG	ECP	GLASS & METALS	CLYDE McHENRY	SPEAR	ZEPHYR
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>				x		x		
Base Bid				\$181,000		\$242,864		
Alt 1: School Based Health Center				\$17,100		\$23,341		
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning				\$16,300		\$20,524		
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile				\$0		\$0		
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement				\$0		\$0		
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot				\$0		\$0		
Alt 6: Trellis				\$0		\$0		
Bid Bond Included				x		x		
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)				x		x		

**Viers Mill Elementary School  
 Addition  
 8B-Doors/Frames/Hardware**

BIDDER	APV	ALLEGANY	AG MAURO					
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>						
Base Bid	\$118,000	\$140,828						
Alt 1: School Based Health Center	\$20,500	\$28,037						
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning	\$4,000	\$2,280						
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile	\$0	\$0						
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement	\$0	\$0						
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot	\$0	\$0						
Alt 6: Trellis	\$0	\$0						
Bid Bond Included	x	x						
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)	x	x						

**Viers Mill Elementary School  
 Addition  
 9A-Drywall and Acoustical Ceilings**

<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>CAN-AM</b>	<b>FINISHES</b>	<b>JP</b>	<b>P&amp;P</b>				
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>						
Base Bid	\$118,700	\$116,750						
Alt 1: School Based Health Center	\$5,900	\$11,750						
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning	\$1,400	\$0						
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile	\$0	\$0						
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement	\$0	\$0						
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot	\$0	\$0						
Alt 6: Trellis	\$0	\$0						
Bid Bond Included	x	x						
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)	x	x						

**Viers Mill Elementary School  
 Addition  
 9C-Resilient Flooring/Carpet**

BIDDER	CB FLOORING	JEWELL	L&R FLOORS	PARK RUG	PROFAST	SOUTHERN MARYLAND		
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	x	x		x				
Base Bid	\$75,775	\$66,481		\$77,500				
Alt 1: School Based Health Center	\$7,510	\$9,750		\$7,132				
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning	\$1,539	\$2,343		\$2,306				
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile	\$0	\$0		\$0				
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement	\$0	\$0		\$0				
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot	\$0	\$0		\$0				
Alt 6: Trellis	\$0	\$0		\$0				
Bid Bond Included	x	x		x				
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)	x	x		x				

**Viers Mill Elementary School  
 Addition  
 12A-Casework/Millwork**

BIDDER	CABINETS BY DESIGN	DES	FALLSTON	PARAGON	STEEL PRODUCTS			
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			
Base Bid	\$180,000	\$129,700	\$145,500	\$176,000	\$196,096			
Alt 1: School Based Health Center	\$10,825	\$13,600	\$13,000	\$19,700	\$11,111			
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning	\$2,500	\$2,200	\$2,100	\$3,900	\$2,002			
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 6: Trellis	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Bid Bond Included	x	x	x	x	x			
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)	x	x	x	x	x			

**Viers Mill Elementary School  
 Addition  
 15A-PHVAC**

BIDDER	DENVER-ELEK	MALLICK	RONCO	SALCO	SHAPIRO & DUNCAN	TOWSON	RW WARNER
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>		x		x	x	x	x
Base Bid		\$1,544,000		\$1,655,000	\$1,727,000	\$1,457,000	\$1,479,000
Alt 1: School Based Health Center		\$115,000		\$125,000	\$118,000	\$127,000	\$127,000
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning		\$24,000		\$24,000	\$38,000	\$0	\$17,000
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile		\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement		\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot		\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Alt 6: Trellis		\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Bid Bond Included		x		x	x		x
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)		x		x	x		x

**Viers Mill Elementary School  
 Addition  
 15B-Sprinkler**

BIDDER	AMERICAN AUTOMATIC	CAPITOL	CHESAPEAKE	FIRE MAK	JR's FIRE	KENNEDY	LIVINGSTON	RELIANCE
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	
Base Bid	\$77,000	\$75,975		\$93,000	\$62,665	\$51,300	\$84,275	
Alt 1: School Based Health Center	\$5,000	\$5,200		\$4,500	\$5,985	\$4,200	\$5,000	
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning	\$800	\$1,200		\$0	\$0	\$600	\$900	
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 6: Trellis	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Bid Bond Included	x	x		x	x	x	x	
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)	x	x		x	x	x	x	

**Viers Mill Elementary School  
 Addition  
 16A-Electrical**

BIDDER	ALTIMATE	CT	ENNIS	HELLER	NEW SPECTRUM	PEL BERN	TEI CONSTRUCTION	YOUNG
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	x	x	x	x		x	x	x
Base Bid	\$643,400	\$631,000	\$775,000	\$815,000		\$1,000,000	\$699,000	\$789,000
Alt 1: School Based Health Center	\$47,800	\$59,000	\$69,000	\$123,000		\$124,000	\$57,900	\$83,668
Alt 2: Linkages to Learning	\$4,000	\$10,400	\$14,000	\$10,200		\$31,000	\$10,500	\$17,332
Alt 3: Wainscot Tile	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0
Alt 4: Fire Alarm Replacement	\$45,000	\$50,000	\$139,000	\$92,200		\$154,700	\$120,600	\$168,000
Alt 5: Mill & Overlay Existing Parking Lot	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0
Alt 6: Trellis	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0
Bid Bond Included	x	x	x	x		x	x	x
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-5)	x	x	x	x		x	x	x